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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2022

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
HRRTF Funding
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage

Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation

Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

8,442.0
1,075.0
2,335.0
60.0
11,912.0

22,053.7

5,730.1
21,438.3
44,696.1
93,918.3

105,830.2

68,240.3
12,096.5
5,565.0
3,984.7
597.3
1,298.8
3,798.5
8,701.7
1,657.5
105,830.2

$

Budget

703.5
89.6
194.6
5.0
992.7

1,837.8

4775
1,786.5
3,724.7
7,826.5
8,819.2

5,687.5
1,005.7
462.9
332.1
49.8
108.2
316.5
7251
131.3
8,819.2

$

$

Month to Date

Actual

6471 $
229.8
203.5
10.0
1,090.3

2,445.9
320.9
1,778.2
3,724.7
8,269.7
9,360.0 $

6,013.4 §
1,039.9
335.0
338.3
44.8
95.1
335.6
482.1
106.9

87911 §
568.9

Line of Credit balance as of October 31, 2021, is $0 or 0% of available funding
CARES Act balance after October 2021 expenses: $6,122,989

Variance
(56.4) (8.0) %
140.2 156.5 %
9.0 46 %
5.0 9.5 %
97.7 9.8 %
608.1 331 %
(156.8) (32.8) %
(8.3) (0.5) %
- - %
443.2 57 %
540.9
(325.9) (5.7) %
(34.2) (3.4) %
127.9 276 %
(6.2) (1.9) %
50 10.0 %
13.1 121 %
(19.0) (6.0) %
243.0 335 %
244 18.6 %
28.1

Budget

$ 2,814.0
358.3

778.3

20.0

3,970.7

7,351.2

1,910.0
7,146.1
14,898.7
31,306.1

$ 352767

$ 227019
4,062.2
1851.7
1,328.2

199.1

432.9

1,266.2
2,900.6

534.0

$ 352767

22,509.9

33,400.0

Year to Date

Actual

2,947.4 $

497.6
803.7
39.3
4,288.0

7,4415

1,154.3
7,112.8

14,898.7
30,607.3
34,895.3

3,289.1
1,587.6
1,490.4
184.0
360.6
1,448.3
2,037.4
492.7

1,495.3

$

October 2021

Variance

1334
139.3
254
19.3
317.4

90.3

(755.8)
(33.3)

(698.8)
(381.4)

192.0
773.1
264.1

(162.2)
15.1
724

(182.1)

863.2
41.2
1,876.8
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47 %
389 %
33 %
96.7 %
8.0 %

12 %
(39.6) %
(0.5) %

2.2) %

0.8 %
19.0 %
143 %
(12.2) %
76 %
16.7 %
(14.4) %
298 %
7.7 %



-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS October 2021

MAX; PCS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2022 Annual Month to Date Year to Date
Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue $ 6111 § 59 § 216§ (234) (459)% $ 2037 $ 126.2 $ (175  (380)%
RTS Program 5,730.1 4775 3209 (156.6) (32.8) % 1,910.0 1,154.3 (755.8) (39.6) %
TOTAL REVENUE $ 63413 § 5284 § 3485 § (180.0) $ 21138 § 1,280.5 $ (8332
Personnel Services $ 48110 § 4009 § 2130 § 1279 N9 % § 16037 § 984.0 $ 6197 386 %
Contract Services 644.0 53.7 359 178 3.1 % 2147 11.5 103.1 480 %
Materials & Supplies 699.4 58.3 218 305 522 % 2331 131.5 95.7 41.0 %
Utilities 487 4.1 24 1.6 397 % 16.2 8.0 8.3 509 %
Casualties & Liabilities 138.2 115 9.3 2.2 19.3 % 46.1 39.6 6.5 141 %
TOTAL EXPENSE $ 63413 § 5284 § 3485 §  180.1 $ 21138 § 1,280.5 $ 8333
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $
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T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses Oct 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date Year to Date

Federal Funding (5307/5337) $ 2832 % 746.4
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 283.2 $ 746.4
Personnel Services $ 327 $ 177.8
Contract Services 210.9 511.4
Materials & Supplies 21.7 21.7
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 18.0 35.6
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 2832 $ 746.5
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ (0.0) $ (0.0)
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS October 2021

Farebox Revenue

1,000,000
S00,000
500,000
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OPERATING CROSSWALK October 2021

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY felo]'[{olN[p):yy ) +/(-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue S 2,814.0 S 181.4 BS 2,947.4 IS 133.4
Advertising Revenue S 358.3 S 29.1 BS 489.2 IS 130.9
Other Transportation Revenue S 778.3 S 803.7 B 803.7 IS 25.4
Non-Transportation Revenue S 20.0 S 14.4 B 47.7 IS 27.7
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) S 7,351.2 S - S 7,441.5 IS 90.3
HRRTF! S 1,910.1 S 1,154.3 BS 1,154.3 S (755.8)
State Funding S 7,146.1 S - S 7,112.8 IS (33.3)
Local Funding S  14,898.7 S - S 14,898.7 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: S 35,276.7 S 2,182.9 BS 34,895.3 IS (381.4)
EXPENSE

Personnel Services S 22,701.9 S 1,442.9 BS 22,509.9 IS 192.0
Services S 4,062.2 S 210.8 BS 3,289.1 IS 773.1
Materials & Supplies S 3,378.9 S 209.1 B 3,262.0 IS 116.9
Utilities S 432.9 S 23.1 B 360.6 IS 72.3
Casualties & Liabilities S 1,266.2 S 92.8 B 1,448.3 IS (182.1)
Purchased Transportation S 2,900.6 S 130.6 B 2,037.4 IS 863.2
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 534.0 S 31.6 B 492.7 IS 41.3
TOTAL EXPENSE: S 35,276.7 S 2,140.9 BS 33,400.0 IS 1,876.7
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE>: S - S 42.0 1,495.3 ) 1,495.3

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for MAX, PCS and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2021

TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 44,696.3 S 14,898.7 S 14,898.7 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 76767 S 25588 S 2,766.0 S 207.2
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 52,373.0 S 17,457.5 S 17,664.7 S 207.2
Plus: Federal Aid $ 220537 S 73515 S 74415 S 90.0

State Aid $21,4383 S 7,1460 S 7,1128 S (33.2)
Total Revenue Contribution: S 95,865.0 S 31,955.0 S 32,219.0 S 264.0
Operating Expenses: $ 95,865.0 S 31,955.0 S 30,765.7 S (1,189.3)
Locality Budget Status to Date™: $ 1,453.3

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 8.0% 9.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.7%

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2021

CHESAPEAKE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 26844 S 848 S 8948 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 4159 S 1386 S 1311 S (7.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 3,100.3 S 1,033.4 S 10259 S (7.5)
Plus: Federal Aid S 15526 S 5176 S 604.0 S 86.4

State Aid S 1,304.2 S 434.7 S 4354 S 0.7
Total Revenue Contribution: S 5957.1 S 1,985.7 S 2,0653 S 79.6
Operating Expenses: S 59571 S 19857 S 19239 S (61.8)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 141.4

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.0% 6.8%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.6%

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2021

HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 46483 S 15494 S 1,549.4 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 8149 S 2716 S 2341 S (37.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 5463.2 S 18210 S 1,785 S (37.5)
Plus: Federal Aid S 25124 S 8375 S 7243 S (113.2)

State Aid S 2,276.7 S 758.9 S 6929 S (66.0)
Total Revenue Contribution: $ 10,252.3 S 3,417.4 S 3,200.7 S (216.7)
Operating Expenses: $ 10,252.3 S 3,4174 S 3,023.9 S (393.5)
Locality Budget Status to Date: S 176.8

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 7.9% 7.7%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.9%

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2021

NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 73744 S 24581 S 2,458.1 S -

Plus: Local Farebox S 14685 S 4895 S 4049 S (84.6)

Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88429 S 29476 S 2,863.0 S (84.6)

Plus: Federal Aid S 3,790.0 S 1,263.4 S 9949 S (268.5)
State Aid S 36399 S 12133 S 1,087.6 S (125.7)

Total Revenue Contribution: §$ 16,272.8 S 54243 S 49455 S (478.8)

Operating Expenses: §$ 16,272.8 S 54243 S 47096 S (714.7)

Locality Budget Status to Date™: $ 235.9

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 9.0% 8.6%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.5%

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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FISCAL YEAR 2022

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share
Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total:

Plus: Federal Aid
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution:
Operating Expenses:
1

Locality Budget Status to Date":
KPI

Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

October 2021

NORFOLK

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE
$ 19,4085 S 64695 $ 64695 -
$ 33204 $ 1,1068 $ 1,272.7 S  165.9
$ 22,7289 ¢ 75763 $ 7,7422 S 165.9
$ 85928 S 28643 $ 23846 $  (479.7)
$ 91102 ¢ 30367 $ 29354 $  (101.3)
$ 40,4319 S 13,4773 $ 13,0622 $  (415.1)
$ 40,4319 $ 13,4773 $ 12,6019 $  (875.4)
S 460.3

8.2% 10.1%

9.4%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2021
PORTSMOUTH
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 28349 S 9450 S 9450 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 5143 S 1714 S 188.1 S 16.7
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 3,349.2 S 11164 S 1,133.1 S 16.7
Plus: Federal Aid S 16841 S 5614 S 619.7 S 58.3
State Aid S 14155 S 471.8 S 4775 S 5.7
Total Revenue Contribution: S 64488 S 21496 S 2,230.3 S 80.7
Operating Expenses: S 64488 S 2,1496 S 2,103.8 S (45.8)

Locality Budget StatustoDate’: | § 1265

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

8.0%
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8.9%
8.8%

S

126.5
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

1.

October 2021
VIRGINIA BEACH

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 77458 S 2,5819 S 25819 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 11427 S 3809 S 5351 S 154.2
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88885 S 29628 S 31170 S 154.2
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,921.8 S 13073 S 21140 S 806.7
State Aid S 3691.8 S 12306 S 14840 S 253.4
Total Revenue Contribution: S 16,502.1 S 5,500.7 S 6,715.0 S 1,214.3
Operating Expenses: S 16502.1 S 5,500.7 S 6,402.6 S 901.9

Locality Budget Status to Date": S 3124

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

Estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

6.9%
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8.4%
9.7%
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